

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
Co. Rd. 11 (Co. Rd. S-Co. Rd. T) Length: 5245 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s) Width: 17 Feet (Approx. 9985 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
1	407	500	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 975.00
2	823	417	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 68,805.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 141.50	\$ 172.00	\$ 71,724.00
3	617	73	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,548.00
4	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Sub Bid Rd. 11 (Rd. S-Rd.T)					\$ 83,300.00		\$ 83,847.00			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
Co. Rd. 11 (Twp. Rd. V - Co. Rd. W) Length: 5260 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9700 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
1	407	485	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,212.50		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 945.75
2	823	405	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 144.25	\$ 172.00	\$ 69,660.00
3	617	73	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 46.30	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,548.00
4	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Sub Bid Rd. 11 (Rd. V-Rd.W)					\$ 80,332.50		\$ 81,753.75			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
Township Road 6C From Township Road U to County Road T Length: 5300 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 5960 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Spec 448 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
1	407	475	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,187.50		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 926.25
2	823	249	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,085.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 146.15	\$ 184.00	\$ 45,816.00
3	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,624.00
4	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Sub Bid Township Road 6c From Township Road U to County Road T					\$ 54,232.50		\$ 58,116.25			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
Township Road U From Township Road 1D to Township Road 2 Length: 2750 Feet or 0.52 Mile(s) Width: 10.5 Feet (Approx. 3275 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: ODOT Spec 448 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side										
8	407	260	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 650.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 507.00
9	823	137	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,605.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 141.75	\$ 188.00	\$ 25,756.00
10	617	39	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 40.35	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,964.00
11	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Sub Bid Township Road U From Township Road 1D to Township Road 2					\$ 34,534.00		\$ 34,777.00			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
(Village of Hamler) Blaine Street From State Route 109 to Third Street										
Length: 650 Feet or 0.12 Mile(s)										
Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 975 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
1	407	50	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 97.50
2	823	3	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete intermediate course PG 64-22, (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches on 4'X100' Sewer Trench that has settled	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 144.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00
3	823	41	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 144.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,610.00
4	617	9	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average dept of 1.5 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 42.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
5	611	2	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Sub Bid Blaine Street					\$ 20,250.00		\$ 16,637.50			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
(Village of Hamler) Railroad Street From Marion Street to Main Street										
Length: 860 Feet or 0.16 Mile(s)										
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 1740 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
1	407	85	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.20	\$ 187.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 165.75
2	823	73	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 144.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,330.00
3	617	9	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average dept of 1.5 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 42.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
4	611	2	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	611	2	EA	Water Valves Adjusted to Grade	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
Sub Bid Railroad Street					\$ 29,227.00		\$ 24,020.75			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
(Village of Hamler) Cleveland Street From Third Street to Fourth Street										
Length: 320 Feet or 0.06 Mile(s)										
Width: 12 Feet (Approx. 485 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
10	407	25	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 48.75
11	823	21	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 144.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00
12	617	9	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average dept of 1.5 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 42.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
13	611	2	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
14	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Sub Bid Cleveland Street					\$ 14,245.00		\$ 12,008.75			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineers Estimate		ITEMIZED PROPOSAL			
					Total Unit	Total Price	Unit Price		Total Unit	Total Price
							Labor	Materials		
(Village of Hamler) Second Street From Hubbard Street to Cowen Street										
Length: 1220 Feet or 0.23 Mile(s)										
Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 1595 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
18	407	95	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.20	\$ 209.00		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.95	\$ 185.25
19	823	83	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 144.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,430.00
20	617	27	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average dept of 1.5 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 42.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	254	100	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
22	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
Sub Bid Second Street					\$ 33,879.00		\$ 26,050.25			

Project Total

\$ 350,000.00

\$ 337,211.25